PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6033636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS W. SASSOW	11/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAB POWER LIMITED
Street Address:	41 LUKE STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC2A 4DP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16831309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 1: 700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081820.0159	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_0159#page1.tif source=Assignment_0159#page2.tif

PATENT 505986927 REEL: 052238 FRAME: 0241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS. 081820.0156 081820.0156 1 081820.0158

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nicolas W. SASSOW the undersigned inventor, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SEAB POWER LIMITED (hereafter "Assignee"), having an address of 41 Luke Street, London, United Kingdom EC2A 4DP, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

At the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.

ASSIGNMENT

081820.0156 081820.0156 1 081820.0158

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/599,359

Filing Date: December 15, 2017

Title of Invention: PORTABLE AND MODULAR RENEWABLE

ENERGY MICROGENERATION SYSTEM

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/620,608

Filing Date: January 23, 2018

Title of Invention: SALT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR

> PORTABLE RENEWABLE ENERGY MICROGENERATION SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/220,490

Filing Date: December 14, 2018

Title of Invention: SALT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR

> PORTABLE RENEWABLE ENERGY MICROGENERATION SYSTEM

DocuSigned by:

Mck Sassow Signature of First Inventor: -812956B0D837405

Inventor's Name: Nicolas W. SASSOW

Residence (City, County, State): Haldon, St. Giles Hill, Winchester SO23 0JH

22 November 2019 | 09:46 GMT Date Assignment Executed:

Active 43328949.1

PATENT REEL: 052238 FRAME: 0243